Form PTO-1594 (Rev.6-93)

02-06-2002

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE SHEET

Patent and Trademark Office

REC(

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): 1.18.02 Thermo Trilogy Corporation Name: Certis USA, LLC Street Address: 9145 Guilford Road - Suite 175 ☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ Limited Partnership General Partnership Corporation-State: Delaware City: Columbia State: Maryland Zip: 21046 ☐ Other Individual(s) citizenship Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □Yes ■No Association General Partnership Limited Partnership 3. Nature of conveyance: Corporate-State: Delaware □ Other Assignment ☐ Merger If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: $\hfill \square$ Yes $\hfill \square$ No ☐ Security Agreement □ Change of Name □ Other (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Execution Date: 06/26/2001 and 08/15/2001 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes No 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s)76/203657, 75/838237 B. Trademark Registration Nos: 2129199, 1745039, 1485906, 1933721, 1424547, 1323581, 1628535, 2063799, 1861604, 1998800, 1833097, 1224846, 2064001, 2053604, 1958139 Additional numbers attached?

Yes Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total number of applications and 17 registrations involved: 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$680.00 Name: Bennett J. Berson Internal Address: Quarles & Brady □ Enclosed ■ Authorized to be charged to deposit account P O Box 2113 Street Address: City: Madison State: WI Zip: 53701-2113 8. Deposit account number: 17-0055 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE FC:482 400.00 CH JAN 200 9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. November. > 2001 <u>Bennett J. Berson</u> Date Name of person signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document:

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

Whereas, CERTIS USA, LLC, a Delaware corporation whose post office address is 9145 Guilford Road - Suite 175, Columbia, Maryland 21046, ("ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the United States Trademark Applications, and Trademark Registrations listed and attached hereto as "Exhibit A," now held by THERMO TRILOGY CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation, having its principal place of business at 81Wyman Street, Waltham, Massachusetts 02454, ("ASSIGNOR"); and

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which whereof is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, the said ASSIGNOR, by these presents does grant, assign, and convey unto said ASSIGNEE its entire right, entire title and entire interest in and to the Trademarks, Trademark Applications and Trademark Registrations listed on Exhibit A hereto, including, without limitation, all renewals thereof, all proceeds of infringement suits, the right to sue for past, present and future infringements and all rights corresponding thereto and the good will of the business to which each of the trademarks relates.

Executed this $\frac{34}{4}$ day of June, 2001, at $\frac{80540}{100}$ $\frac{100}{100}$. THERMO TRILOGY CORPORATION

Brian Holt

CEO of THERMO TRILOGY CORPORATION

Commonwealth of

State of Massachusetts)

County of Sufferk

On this 26th day of June, 2001, before me, Maureon P. Mazning, the undersigned officer, personally appeared Brian Holt, who acknowledged himself to be the CEO of THERMO TRILOGY CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation, and that he, as such CEO, being authorized so to do, executed the foregoing instrument for the purposes therein contained, by signing the name of the corporation by himself as Brian Holt.

In witness whereof I hereunto set my hand and official seal.

Macreen Marginias

Notary Public SEAL

My Commission Expires: 2/7/2003

QBMAD\ 307718.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 002437 FRAME: 0393

Executed this day of June, 2001, at
CERTIS USA, LLC By Down Down Down Sink Jow Lib Sa, DENNIS S. BANASIAR President of THERMO TRILOGY CORPORATION CERTIS USA, LLC.
State of Manyland) On this 15 day of June, 2001, before me, HOPE GEISENDAFFER, the undersigned officer, personally appeared Jow-Lift Su, who acknowledged himself to be the President of CERTIS USA, LLC, a Delaware corporation, and that he, as such President, being authorized so to do, executed the foregoing instrument for the purposes therein contained, by signing the name of the corporation by himself as Jow-Lift Su.
In witness whereof I hereunto set my hand and official seal. More Susemalafter

EXHIBIT A

APPLICATION

TRADEMARK NUMBER

AGREE 76/203657 DELIVER 75/838237

REGISTRATION

<u>TRADEMARK</u> <u>NUMBER</u>

ABLE 2129199 **AZATIN** 1745039 **BIO-VECTOR** 1485906 **GEMSTAR** 1933721 **JAVELIN** 1424547 **KLEENTEK** 1323581 **KLEENTEK** 1628535 **MILLENIUM** 2063799 **NEEMIX** 1861604 SOILGARD 1998800 SPOD-X 1833097 **TEKNAR** 1224846 **TRIACT** 2064001 **TRILOGY** 2053604 X-GNAT 1958139

QBMAD\ 307718.1

RECORDED: 01/18/2002

TRADEMARK REEL: 002437 FRAME: 0395